505589920 07/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5636720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PFIZER ITALIA S.R.L.	07/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER CONSUMER HEALTHCARE ITALY S.R.L.			
Street Address: VIA ISONZO 71				
City:	04100 LATINA			
State/Country:	ITALY			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	9649380			
Application Number:	15485809			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Kelly.A.Smith@Pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 1: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: LEGAL PATENT DEPT. CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC55785
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KELLY A. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly A. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Confirmatory_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Confirmatory_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=Confirmatory_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif source=Confirmatory_Assignment_Executed#page4.tif source=Confirmatory_Assignment_Executed#page5.tif source=Confirmatory_Assignment_Executed#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049862 FRAME: 0758

505589920

Confirmatory Assignment of Patents

This Assignment, made by and between Pfizer Italia S.r.l. a company organized under the laws of Italy having its registered office at Via Isonzo 71, 04100, Latina, Italy and administrative offices at Via Valbondione 113, 00188 Rome, Italy ("Assignor"), and

Pfizer Consumer Healthcare Italy S.r.I., a company organized under the laws of Italy, having its registered office at Via Isonzo 71, 04100, Latina, Italy and administrative offices at Via Valbondione 113, 00188 Rome, Italy ("Assignee") (and collectively, "the Parties" or "Party").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Assignment dated 26th November 2018 ("the Assignment Agreement") with an Effective Date of December 1, 2018, and now confirm and incorporate by reference herein the said Assignment Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment Agreement, Assignor desired to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the patent applications and patents granted thereon listed in Annex 1 including any divisional application filed in relation thereto, and Assignee desired to acquire the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

Assignors hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee its entire right, title 1. and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Annex 1, including its entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all inventions disclosed in the said patents and patent applications; its entire right title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part (but only to the extent the claims thereof are entitled to the benefit of the parent priority date), divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or available foreign equivalents thereof (to the extent that a deadline for a filing has not passed without such filing having being made), and including the right to claim priority from said patents and patent applications under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which Italy are a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world, all Letters Patent or extension certificates which may be granted thereon for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the patents and patent applications, with the right

Į

to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

- 2. Assignors hereby covenant and agree that Assignors shall execute, or cause to have executed any confirmatory assignment of the patents and patent applications listed in Annex 1 (hereinafter, the "Patents") that may be reasonably required in addition to the signing of this Assignment and reasonably requested by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, in order to transfer the ownership of the Patents in individual countries and to effectuate the purposes of this Assignment it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign jurisdiction:
- 3.1 to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Patents; and
- 3.2 to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all letters patent for these inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which, when executed, shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other party, it being understood that both parties need not sign the same counterpart.
- 5. No variation of this Assignment shall be effective unless it is in writing and signed by the parties (or their authorized representatives).
- 6. This Assignment and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims) shall be governed by and construed in accordance with Italian Law.
- 7. The parties irrevocably agree that the Court of Rome shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with this assignment or its subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims).

[Signature pages follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Assignor:

Pfizer Italia	ı S.r.i.	
	1 S.r.s.	
Ву:	lojhi A. Wichtowski	
Title:	Attorney-in-Fact	
	fuly 18, 2019	
State of:	Connecticut)
)ss: Groton
County of:	New London)

On this <u>18th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2019, before me appeared <u>John A. Wichtowski</u>, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of <u>Pfizer Italia S.r.l</u>, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified <u>Pfizer Italia S.r.l</u> as <u>Attorney-in-Fact</u> of the identified <u>Pfizer Italia S.r.l</u> and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public Groton, Connecticut, USA



IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignee has executed this Assignment.

umer Healthcare Italy S.r.l
<u>Voa A. Savuile</u>
Lisa A. Samuels
Attorney-in-Fact
July 19, 2019
Connecticut))ss: Groton
)ss: Groton New London)
h_day of _July_, 2019, before me appeared _Lisa A. Samuels, the person who astrument on behalf of _Pfizer Consumer Healthcare Italy S.r.l_, who acknowledged igned it on behalf of the identified _Pfizer Consumer Healthcare Italy S.r.l_ as _Pfizer Consumer Healthcare Italy S.r.l_ and pursuant to _V received

Notary Public

Groton, Connecticut, USA



			AA	INEX 1		7	
Docket Number	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Status	Title
055785A	Australia	2010203367	01/12/2010	2010203367	11/14/2013	Granted	Compositions Comprising Problems And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Austria	10700778.3	01/12/2010	E937342	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Belgium	10700778.3	01/12/2010	2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Brazil	P11006147-9	01/12/2010			Filed	Compositions Comprising Probletic And Prebletic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Bulgaria	10700778.3	01/12/2010	8G/EP 2385837 T3	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Canada	2748200	01/12/2010	2748200	03/03/2015	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	China P.R.	201080010567.7	01/12/2010	ZL201080010567.7	08/17/2016	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Colombia	11-102.361	01/12/2010			Filed	Compositions Comprising Problotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Czech Republic	10700778.3	01/12/2010	2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Denmark	10700778.3	01/12/2010	2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	European Patent Convention	10700778.3	01/12/2010	2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Finland	10700778.3	01/12/2010	FI/EP2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	France	10700778.3	01/12/2010	2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Germany	10700778.3	01/12/2010	602010046026.6	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Great Britain	10700778.3	01/12/2010	2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Greece	10700778.3	01/12/2010	3094224	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probletic And Prebletic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Hong Kong	12102295.4	03/07/2012	НК1161691	11/17/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Hungary	10700778.3	01/12/2010	E035426 T2	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	India	4924/DEUNP/2011	01/12/2010	296785	05/15/2018	Granted	Compositions Comprising Problotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Ireland	10700778.3	01/12/2010	2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	israel	213677	01/12/2010	213677	04/01/2018	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785	Italy	102009901693012	01/12/2009	1392672	03/16/2012	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probletic And Prebletic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Japan	2011-545503	01/12/2010	5832297	11/06/2015	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probletic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin

***************************************			AN	NEX 1			
Docket Number	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Status	Title
	Korea South	2011-7018737	01/12/2010	10-1353692	01/14/2014	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probletic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Malaysia	P12011003226	01/12/2010			Filed	Compositions Comprising Probletic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Mexico	MX/a/2011/00734 8	01/12/2010	335581	12/08/2015	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Netherlands	10700778.3	01/12/2010	2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	New Zealand	593708	01/12/2010	593708	09/03/2013	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Norway	10700778.3	01/1.2/2010	2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probletic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Philippines	1-2011-501381	01/12/2010	1-2011-501381	03/31/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Poland	10700778,3	01/12/2010	2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Portugal	10700778.3	01/12/2010	2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Problotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Romania	10700778.3	01/12/2010	RO/EP 2385837 T2	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Russian Federation	2011128133	01/12/2010	2536939	10/30/2014	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Singapore	10201708577Р	10/19/2017			Filed	Compositions Comprising Probletic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Slovak Republic	10700778.3	01/12/2010	2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	South Africa	2011/05881	01/12/2010	2011/05881	04/25/2012	Granted	Compositions Comprising Problotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Spain	10700778.3	01/12/2010	2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probletic And Prebietic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Sweden	10700778.3	01/12/2010	2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferfin
055785A	Switzerland	10700778.3	01/12/2010	2385837	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785	Talwan	099100714	01/12/2010	1574633	03/21/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785	Taiwan	105133803	10/20/2016	1633846	09/01/2018	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	Turkey	2017/19746	01/12/2010	TR 2017 19746 T4	10/18/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785A	United States	13/179712	07/11/2011	9649380	05/16/2017	Granted	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785B	United States	15/485809	04/12/2017			Filed	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin
055785	Venezuela	2010-000035	01/12/2010			Filed	Compositions Comprising Probiotic And Prebiotic Components And Mineral Salts With Lactoferrin

PATENT REEL: 049862 FRAME: 0764